

**S.C. 34(08) of 2023**

**Order No. 03**

**Dated: 15.09.2023**

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition, production & charge.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present .

All the seven accused persons are produced from J/C.

One bail petition U/s- 439 Cr.P.C. has been filed on behalf of one accused person namely Spintu Ali

Molla. Let it be kept with the record. C/D not produced today.

All the accused persons are remanded to J/C till date.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.09.2023 for hearing of two bail petitions, production & charge.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore