

CNR No: WBSP010120262023

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal

J.O Code: WB00984

SC Case No: 34 (08) of 2023

Order No. 02, dated: 18-03-2024.

All that the accused persons namely **A1) Mainuddin Molla @ Madhu @ Mahiruddin Molla @ Bhadu, A2) Sukur Sk @ Sukur Ali Sk, A3) Ajaruddin Sk, A4) Ayamad Ali Sanpui, A5) Bapi Molla, A6) Pintu Molla, And A7) Aizul Jamadar@ Molla** have been produced from J/C.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for evidence and further order.

On call learned lawyers for the accused persons, de facto complainant as well as the Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge appointed for this case are found to be present.

No witness is present today.

At this stage learned advocate for the de facto complainant filed a petition along with copy of medical documents praying for time.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 05-04-2024 for evidence and further order.

The accused persons are remanded to J/C till 05-04-2024

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.