

S.T. 2(2) of 2024

Order No.07

Dated: 12.06.2024

All the accused persons arrayed in the charge sheet have been produced from J.C.

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of PW-02 and hearing of the petition filed u/s 231 of Cr.P.C and compliance of this order.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Defacto complainant is present by filing hazira through learned advocate.

Reguler P.O. is on leave today. P.O.-in-charge is busy with his own file.

As per resolution taken by local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.07.2024 for further examination-in-chief of PW-02 and hearing of the petition filed u/s 231 of Cr.P.C and compliance of this order.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J(I/C)
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge(I/C)
1st Court, Alipore