

CNR No: WBSP010120262023
Present: Gurudas Biswas
J.O Code: WB00770
ST Case No- 02 (02) of 2024
[Arising out of SC Case No: 34 (08) of 2023]

Order No. 09, dated: 24-07-2024.

All the accused persons namely **A1) Mainuddin Molla @ Madhu @ Mahiruddin Molla @ Bhadu, A2) Sukur Sk @ Sukur Ali Sk, A3) Ajaruddin Sk, A4) Ayamad Ali Sanpui, A5) Bapi Molla, A6) Pintu Molla, And A7) Aizul Jamadar@ Molla** have been produced from J/C.

Defacto complainant is present by filing hazira along with copy of order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1184/2024. Let the same be kept with the case record.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P.W-02 and hearing of the petition under section 231 of Criminal Procedure Code 1973 and compliance of this order .

PW-02 is present. Learned P.P-in-charge is also present.

On call learned advocate for accused persons are found to be present.

Regular P.O has been transferred and P.O-in-charge is busy with his own file.

As per resolution taken by local bar the case is adjourned today.

To 12-08-2024 for further examination-in-chief of PW-02 and hearing of the petition under section 231 of Criminal Procedure Code 1973 and compliance of this order.

The accused persons are remanded to J/C till the next date.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Gurudas Biswas
Addl. District & Sessions Judge-in-charge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Gurudas Biswas
Additional District & Sessions Judge-in-charge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.