

CNR No: WBSP010120262023  
**Present: Sarajit Mazumdar [J.O Code: WB00646]**  
ST - 02(02)2024  
SC Case No: 34 (08) of 2023

Order No.11, dated: 21-08-2024.

All that the accused persons namely **A1) Mainuddin Molla @ Madhu @ Mahiruddin Molla @ Bhadu, A2) Sukur Sk @ Sukur Ali Sk, A3) Ajaruddin Sk, A4) Ayamad Ali Sanpui, A5) Bapi Molla, A6) Pintu Molla, And A7) Aizul Jamadar@ Molla** are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till 27.08.2024.

An intimation along with FSL report in sealed envelope regarding seized alamat in connection with this case is received. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of PW-2 and further evidence.

On call learned lawyers for the accused persons, de facto complainant as well as the Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge appointed for this case are found to be present.

PW-2 namely Tajuddin Sekh and witness namely Shah Alam Molla ares present and hazira have been filed by the Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge.

On call Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as the Ld P.P appointed for this case are found to be present.

Hence the case record is taken up for recording of evidence.

Witness namely Tajuddin Sekh is further examined-in-chief in full by the learned P.P-in-charge. During examination he has proved Katari which has been marked as **MO-01**. At this stage on prayer of learned advocate for the accused persons cross examination of PW-02 is deferred till next date.

Witness namely Shah Alam Molla is examined-in-chief in part by the learned P.P-in-charge as PW-03. At this stage on prayer of learned P.P-in-Charge further examination-in-chief of PW-03 is deferred till next date.

To 27.08.2024 for production of accused persons, cross examination of PW-2 and further examination-in-chief of PW-3.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.