

CNR No: WBSP010120262023  
**Present: Sarajit Mazumdar [J.O Code: WB00646]**  
ST - 02(02)2024  
SC Case No: 34 (08) of 2023

Order No.17, dated: 04-10-2024.

All that the accused persons namely **A1) Mainuddin Molla @ Madhu @ Mahiruddin Molla @ Bhadu, A2) Sukur Sk @ Sukur Ali Sk, A3) Ajaruddin Sk, A4) Ayamad Ali Sanpui, A5) Bapi Molla, A6) Pintu Molla, and A7) Aizul Jamadar@ Molla** are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till 04.11.2024.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

On call learned lawyers for the respective accused persons, de facto complainant as well as the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor are found present.

Received report from the Bishnupur P.S where from it is explicit that witness Bapi Gharami is not available and he has gone to Jamad on 30.09.2024 and will return after two months and witness namely Sanowar Molla is admitted in Jiban Suraksha Nursing Home on 01.10.2024 with history of physical ailments.

Learned Special P.P submits for time on the ground that the witnesses are not available.

Heard the learned advocates for the respective parties.

Considered.

Prayer for time to examine witnesses is allowed. Puja Vacation intervenes.

Accordingly fix on the reopening after the vacation i.e. on 04.11.2024 for production of accused persons, and further evidence.

Prosecution is to take steps for production of seized alat, if any.

I.O is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C, Bishnupur P.S for their information and taking necessary action.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.