

CNR No: WBSP010120262023
Present: Sarajit Mazumder [J.O Code: WB00646]
ST - 02(02)2024
SC Case No: 34 (08) of 2023

Order No.33, dated: 10-02-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of C/B accused person namely Aizul Molla @ Aizul Jamadar @ Molla, production of custody accused persons, and evidence of CSW-2.

Accused persons namely **A1) Mainuddin Molla @ Madhu @ Mahiruddin Molla @ Bhadu, A2) Sukur Sk @ Sukur Ali Sk, A3) Ajaruddin Sk, A4) Ayamad Ali Sanpui, A5) Bapi Molla and A6) Pintu Molla** are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till date.

Accused A7) Aizul Jamadar@ Molla on bail is present by filing hazira.

Learned Special P.P as well as learned advocate for accused persons are present.

Learned Special P.P is present with PW-6, Sahajadi Bibi.

The case record is taken up for recording the further cross examination of PW-6, Sahajadi Bibi.

PW-6, Sahajadi Bibi is also cross examined by learned advocates on behalf of the accused persons in full and discharged.

Learned advocates for the defence submits for fixing the dates in the month of March and not before that.

Learned Special P.P submits that he shall not be available from 13th February. Learned advocates for the accused also submit that there is sport of the Bar Association.

There is direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India to take endeavour to dispose of this case within six months. As such both the parties are directed to cooperate so that the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India may be complied with.

Fix **28.02.2025, 01.03.2025** and **03.03.2025** for evidence of CSW-3 and 4.

To date for appearance of C/B accused person namely Aizul Molla @ Aizul Jamadar @ Molla, production of custody accused persons.

On perusal of the case record I find that Bapi Molla is one of the accused but in the deposition when cross examination was done on his behalf, he is shown as Bapi Gharami instead of Bapi Molla. As such I am of the humble view to reflect the true picture of the proceeding in the caption of the deposition the name of accused on whose behalf cross examination is done shall be rectified from Bapi Gharami to Bapi Molla.

To date.

D/c by me
Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
ASJ, 1st Court Alipore
South 24 Pgs,

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Alipore, South 24 Pgs